
European Championship Show, Quartets & Precision 2024

Reggio Emilia (Italy) - 09/05/2024

Quartets Cadets

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName            Pl.Club

 1  1 39.37SCINTILLE

ORIGINS

 2  2 37.83ANGELS ON SKATE

A FLOWER WITH THE SCENT OF LOVE

 3  3 37.58ETOILE

THAT DEVIL OF A HARLEQUIN

 4  4 35.64SAY YES

HEAVEN GUARDIANS

 5  5 33.42WOLFIES

GIRLS!

 6  6 28.31ENDLESS TROOPERS

THE BIG BAD WOLF AND THE THREE LITTLE 

PIGS

 7  7 25.89SKATE CLUB LORRAIN

ON THE SPIDERS'S WEB

 8  8 24.37REIMS ROLER SKATING

THE WOOHP

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved.09/05/2024

Verified [1PITK4F-1RCVVY6-37CQLB-1VWVRI5]

19:55:25

www.worldskate.org
Silvia
Casella di testo
ITA

Silvia
Casella di testo
ITA

Silvia
Casella di testo
ITA

Silvia
Casella di testo
POR

Silvia
Casella di testo
POR

Silvia
Casella di testo
POR

Silvia
Casella di testo
FRA

Silvia
Casella di testo
FRA

Silvia
Casella di testo

Silvia
Casella di testo
Nation



Reggio Emilia (Italy) - 09/05/2024

Quartets Cadets

European Championship Show, Quartets & Precision 2024

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 18.04  21.33  0.0  39.37SCINTILLE

ORIGINS

 1

 16.67  21.16  0.0  37.83ANGELS ON SKATE

A FLOWER WITH THE SCENT OF LOVE

 2

 18.50  21.08 -2.0  37.58ETOILE

THAT DEVIL OF A HARLEQUIN

 3

 17.47  18.17  0.0  35.64SAY YES

HEAVEN GUARDIANS

 4

 15.76  17.66  0.0  33.42WOLFIES

GIRLS!

 5

 10.07  19.24 -1.0  28.31ENDLESS TROOPERS

THE BIG BAD WOLF AND THE THREE 

LITTLE PIGS

 6

 12.30  15.59 -2.0  25.89SKATE CLUB LORRAIN

ON THE SPIDERS'S WEB

 7

 12.13  12.24  0.0  24.37REIMS ROLER SKATING

THE WOOHP

 8

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ Specialist WSE SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WSE GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI Assistant WSE ROSA MARIA ALABART.

Controller WSE VALENTINA MORETTO Referee WSE DEBORAK MAFFEI

Judge 1 POR RICARDO PINTO Judge 2 GER RüDIGER GRAF

Judge 3 WSE BRUNO ACEñA Judge 4 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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European Championship Show, Quartets & Precision 2024

Reggio Emilia (Italy) - 09/05/2024

Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SCINTILLE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.17 +1 +1 -1 0 0  6.47 6.30QC3  1 Quartets Element Canon

 0.20 0 0 0 +1 +1  8.70 8.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.13 -1 0 -1 -1 +1  2.87 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 18.04 17.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 18.04  21.33  0.00  39.37

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.25  5.50  5.50  5.50  5.501

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.50  5.00  5.25  5.25  5.251

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.50  5.50  5.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.33

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WSE SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WSE GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WSE ROSA MARIA ALABART.

Controller WSE VALENTINA MORETTO

Referee WSE DEBORAK MAFFEI

Judge 1 POR RICARDO PINTO

Judge 2 GER RüDIGER GRAF

Judge 3 WSE BRUNO ACEñA

Judge 4 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANGELS ON SKATE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  7.00 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.20 -1 +1 +1 +1 +1  3.20 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.17 0 +1 +1 0 0  6.47 6.30QC3  3 Quartets Element Canon

 16.67 16.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 16.67  21.16  0.00  37.83

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.50  5.50  4.75  4.75  5.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.75  5.75  5.00  5.25  5.331

Performance/Execution  4.25  5.75  5.50  5.25  5.25  5.331

Choreography/Composition  4.50  6.00  5.75  5.25  5.50  5.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.16

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WSE SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WSE GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WSE ROSA MARIA ALABART.

Controller WSE VALENTINA MORETTO

Referee WSE DEBORAK MAFFEI

Judge 1 POR RICARDO PINTO

Judge 2 GER RüDIGER GRAF

Judge 3 WSE BRUNO ACEñA

Judge 4 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ETOILE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.60 0 +1 +1 +1 +2  7.40 6.80QC4  1 Quartets Element Canon

-0.40 0 0 -2 -1 -1  8.10 8.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 18.50 18.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 18.50  21.08 -2.00  37.58

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.75  5.00  5.00  5.25  5.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.75  5.25  5.25  5.00  5.171

Performance/Execution  4.75  6.00  5.50  5.50  4.50  5.251

Choreography/Composition  5.25  6.00  5.75  5.75  5.00  5.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.08

Deductions -2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WSE SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WSE GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WSE ROSA MARIA ALABART.

Controller WSE VALENTINA MORETTO

Referee WSE DEBORAK MAFFEI

Judge 1 POR RICARDO PINTO

Judge 2 GER RüDIGER GRAF

Judge 3 WSE BRUNO ACEñA

Judge 4 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SAY YES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1  6.30 6.30QC3  1 Quartets Element Canon

 0.07 0 0 +1 0 +1  3.07 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 0 0  8.10 8.50Tr4  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 17.47 17.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 17.47  18.17  0.00  35.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.00  4.25  4.25  4.75  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.50  4.75  4.25  4.75  4.671

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.75  4.50  4.50  5.25  4.581

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.75  4.25  4.25  5.25  4.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.17

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WSE SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WSE GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WSE ROSA MARIA ALABART.

Controller WSE VALENTINA MORETTO

Referee WSE DEBORAK MAFFEI

Judge 1 POR RICARDO PINTO

Judge 2 GER RüDIGER GRAF

Judge 3 WSE BRUNO ACEñA

Judge 4 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

WOLFIES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 0 0 0  8.30 8.50Tr4  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.07 -2 0 -1 0 +1  2.93 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

-0.27 -1 0 -1 -1 0  4.53 4.80QC2  3 Quartets Element Canon

 15.76 16.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 15.76  17.66  0.00  33.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.75  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.25  4.75  4.421

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.75  4.00  4.50  4.75  4.581

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  3.50  4.25  4.50  4.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.66

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WSE SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WSE GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WSE ROSA MARIA ALABART.

Controller WSE VALENTINA MORETTO

Referee WSE DEBORAK MAFFEI

Judge 1 POR RICARDO PINTO

Judge 2 GER RüDIGER GRAF

Judge 3 WSE BRUNO ACEñA

Judge 4 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ENDLESS TROOPERS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1 0 0 0  7.00 6.80QC4  1 Quartets Element Canon

 0.00 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

 0.07 0 0 0 +1 +1  3.07 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 10.07 9.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 10.07  19.24 -1.00  28.31

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  4.75  4.25  4.50  4.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.75  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.581

Performance/Execution  4.75  5.25  5.00  4.75  4.25  4.831

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.25  5.25  4.75  4.75  5.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.24

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WSE SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WSE GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WSE ROSA MARIA ALABART.

Controller WSE VALENTINA MORETTO

Referee WSE DEBORAK MAFFEI

Judge 1 POR RICARDO PINTO

Judge 2 GER RüDIGER GRAF

Judge 3 WSE BRUNO ACEñA

Judge 4 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SKATE CLUB LORRAIN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1  7.50 8.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  2.40 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -1 -3  2.40 2.80QCB  3 Quartets Element Canon

 12.30 13.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 12.30  15.59 -2.00  25.89

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.25  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.00  3.75  4.25  4.50  3.921

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.50  4.00  3.75  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.00  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.59

Deductions -2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WSE SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WSE GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WSE ROSA MARIA ALABART.

Controller WSE VALENTINA MORETTO

Referee WSE DEBORAK MAFFEI

Judge 1 POR RICARDO PINTO

Judge 2 GER RüDIGER GRAF

Judge 3 WSE BRUNO ACEñA

Judge 4 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

REIMS ROLER SKATING

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.80 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative

-0.67 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1  4.13 4.80QC2  2 Quartets Element Canon

-0.80 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  5.20 6.00Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 12.13 13.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 12.13  12.24  0.00  24.37

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.00  2.75  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.081

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.24

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WSE SVEN NOETZEL

Data Operator WSE GIUSEPPINA BONUTTI

Assistant WSE ROSA MARIA ALABART.

Controller WSE VALENTINA MORETTO

Referee WSE DEBORAK MAFFEI

Judge 1 POR RICARDO PINTO

Judge 2 GER RüDIGER GRAF

Judge 3 WSE BRUNO ACEñA

Judge 4 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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